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DESIGNATION DATE 

 

 

Non-instructional (Pro-D) Days: 

Friday, September 22, 2023 

Friday, October 20, 2023 

Monday, November 20, 2023 

Friday, February 16, 2024 

Monday, April 22 

Friday, May 17, 2024 

School Opening Day Tuesday, September 5, 2023 

Photo Day – Edge Imaging Tuesday, September 19, 2023 

Meet the Lambrick Park Staff Thursday, September 21, 2023 

National Day for Truth and Reconciliation Monday, October 2, 2023 

Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 9, 2023 

Photo Retakes with Edge Imaging Tuesday, October 10, 2023 

Literacy & Numeracy Assessments Monday, October 30 – Friday, November 3, 2023 

Remembrance Day Monday, November 13, 2023 

Parent & Teacher Conferences Thursday, November 23, 2023 

GRAD2024 Photos with Edge Imaging Wednesday, December 6 – 8, 2023 

GRAD2024 Winter Banquet TBA 

Last day of school before Winter Vacation Friday, December 22, 2023 

Schools re-open after Winter Vacation Monday, January 8, 2024 

Immunizations for Grade 9’s Tuesday, January 16, 2024 

Literacy & Numeracy Assessments Monday, January 22 – 26, 2024 

Missed Grade 9 Immunization  Wednesday, January 24, 2024 

GRAD2024 retakes with Edge Imaging Monday, February 5, 2024 

Transfer Week Monday, February 5 – 9, 2024 

Family Day Monday, February 19, 2024 

Course Selection Week Monday, February 26 – Friday, March 01, 2024 

Grade 8 Parent Info Night Tuesday, March 12, 2024 

Last day of school before Spring Vacation Friday, March 15, 2024 

Schools re-open after Spring Vacation Wednesday, April 3, 2024 

Good Friday Friday, March 29, 2024 

Easter Monday Monday, April 1, 2024 

Literacy & Numeracy Assessments Monday, April 15 – 19, 2024 

Grade 8 Orientation Day Thursday, May 16, 2024 

Victoria Day Monday, May 20, 2024 

GRAD2024 UVic Recognition Ceremony TBA 

Literacy & Numeracy Assessments Monday, June 10 – 14, 2024 

GRAD2024 Dinner & Dance  TBA 

Last day of school for students Thursday, June 27, 2024 

Year-end Administrative Day (school closing day/year-end) Friday, June 28, 2024 
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